| マイトシングー | 1940-401/P | -C. A. C. S. | | 25 | |
|----------|---------------|--------------|--------|-----|---|
| 안 있는 것 | ter per sus a | 10 C 10 T | 64/2 - | | , |
| Cit | 2 | S | | 12 | |
| 5 1 | 33 | | | . ÷ | |
| Sec. 6. | | 1 4 1 | · · · | | 2 |
| 1 9 | | a | Sen. | 1.5 | |
| 1 | X763. X | YF 191 | | | - |
| | e. 448. | | | | ۲ |

08-04-94A09:41 RCVD

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF DREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH

ച

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK, an Oregon banking corporation,

Plaintiff(s),

) Court No. 9301812CV) Sheriff_No. 93-00043

SHERIFF'S DEED

Volm94 Page 24019

WALTER L. MCGEE and SALLY J. MCGEE, ET AL,

Va.

Defendant(s).

THIS DEED made 07/27/94, between Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff of Klamath County, hereinafter called Grantor and DIVERSIFIED FIBER CORPORATION. INC..

hereinafter called Grantee.

A judgment was entered in the above court, and the court thereafter issued a Writ of Execution and pursuant thereto on 01/18/94, all of the interest of the Defendant(s) in the real property was sold at public auction in the manner provided by law, for the sum of \$150,000.00, to

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 5215 S 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 883-3366

the highest bidder(S). I executed and delivered to the purchaser a Certificate of Sale and filed a Return of Sale with the above court, and the time for redeeming (if any) has expired, the real property has not been redeemed from the sale, and the Grantee herein is the owner and holder of the Certificate of Sale and has delivered the Certificate to Grantor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum paid for the real property, Grantor does hereby convey to Grantee all the interest of the Defendant(s) in the real property

NDTE: South Valley State Bank sold their interest in the listed property to Diversified Fiber Corporation, Inc., on March 24, 1994. Diversified Fiber Corporation, Inc., provided a copy of a Bargain and Sale Deed along with the original certificate of sale when requesting a Sheriff's Deed.

See attached Exhibit "A" for legal description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this instrument on 07/27/94.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

Bv

State of Oregon County of Klamath

Return: Boivin & Uerlings 110 N. 6th St Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

02,00



CONTINUED - Page 2 Sheriff's Case No. 93-00045 Court Case No. 9301812CV

a standa

2

Signed or attested before me on 07/27/94 by GRIFFIN, MICHAEL T

Nel Coleman Records Clerk/Notary





Signed or attested before me on 07/27/94 by GRIFFIN, MICHAEL T

Nul Coleman Records Clerk/Notary



24020

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the SEI/4 NEI/4 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of said SEl/4 NEl/4 hrom which point the Northeast corner of said SEl/4 NEl/4 bears North 00 degrees 02' 28" East 300.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 02' 28" West, on said East line, 173.96 feet; thence South 71 degrees 11' 50" West, 582.82 feet; thence South 80 degrees 57' 06" West 776.32 feet to a point on the West line of said SEl/4 NEl/4; thence North 00 degrees tract of land described in Deed Volume 47 at page 593, Klamath County on the North line of said SEl/4 NEl/4; thence North 89 degrees 29' 53" East on said North line, 591.88 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract Microfilm Records; thence South 00 degrees 02' 28" West on the West line of the last mentioned tract of land, 300.00 feet to the Southwest of the last mentioned tract of land, 300.00 feet to the South line beginning of this description.

TOGETHER WITH a tract of land situated in the SEl/4 NEl/4 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said SEl/4 NEl/4; thence North 89 degrees 29' 53" East along the North line of said SEl/4 NEl/4; 316.66 feet to the Westerly line of a tract of land described in Deed Volume 47 at page 593, Klamath County Deed Records; thence Southwesterly along said Westerly line to the West line of said SEl/4 NEl/4; thence North 00 degrees 13' 13" East along the West line of said SEl/4 NEl/4; thence 508.39 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

| Filed | l for re | cord a | it reques | t of | | Boivi | n & Ue | rlings | | · `\$ · | the | 4th | dav |
|---------------------|---------------|--|-----------|--|---|---|--|--------|----------------------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| of | | Aug | | A.D., | 19 94 | | | | AM | and duly | | 1 Vol. <u>M94</u> | uay |
| | | | | of | | | Deeds | | | 24019 | | 1 VOI | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• |
| | | | | | | | | Ev | elyn Bie | | | ~l~ | |
| FEE | \$4(| 0.00 | | | | | | | NO A | end some | | ilendo | A _ |
| | | | | | | | | | ° _s 1 willint≿egetint | 995990 | | ader and | . <u>VR</u> |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | والمحاج فأراب | an a | | and an and a second | i Salatan da kara da k Kara da kara da | والإنتراك المراقبة . المحادي وليد هذا أحسم | 1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (| | 가는 동안은 것이다. 실험 특별 가장 전 가장 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | a (in an and an adda in and in a date | | ينونو معروف من الله الله الله. والله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله |
| | | | | 가는 사람이라. 사람이 가지 않는 | | | | | | | | | |
| 에는 이번 가지 같은 것이다. | | | | | ed to fill of Selficities | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | |

EXHIRM A